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PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

Careful deliberation should be taken prior to making any management or disciplinary decisions based solely on the 

survey results.

The DEOCS report provides valuable information about members’ perceptions of the organization’s climate. It is 

important to review all sections in this report. Compare the information presented in Section III, Overall Unit 

Summary, Section IV, Climate Factor Subgroup Comparison, Section V, DEOCS Summary of Survey Item 

Responses, along with Appendix, Written Comments from Your Organization. Doing so can help create a more 

complete picture and help validate potential areas of concern.

Individual Service instructions typically require organizations to use multiple approaches, including individual 

interviews and/or focus groups, to more comprehensively characterize the command’s climate.

For example, the climate factor subgroup comparisons provided in Section IV can help identify subgroups with 

lower favorability ratings, and conducting focus groups and interviews with members of these subgroups can clarify 

their perceptions regarding a climate factor, and the reasons why these perceptions exist.

For additional information regarding climate factors, focus group/interview questions, or action planning, please 

visit DEOCS.net Assessment to Solutions:

https://www.deocs.net



I. HOW TO INTERPRET YOUR DEOCS 

Defense Equal Opportunity Management InstituteADMIN#: 3

1.  Start by looking at the demographic breakout in Section II, Demographic Breakout. The table displays the 

     number of respondents by their demographic features. Survey respondents can select different options 

     when completing the demographic portion of the survey, so numbers may not match the total personnel 

     assigned. Determine how closely participants in each demographic group represent the overall assigned 

     population. Note: disparities in responses presented in the tables throughout the report are due to missing 

     or erroneous responses.

2.  Identify areas of concern and strength (both for your overall unit and subgroups) using the color-coded 

     comparisons: 

     a. Unit:  Examine Section III, Overall Unit Summary to compare your unit’s favorability* 

         percentage to units of a similar organization function, and your parent Service branch on each 

         DEOCS factor.

     b. Subgroups: Examine Section IV, Climate Factor Subgroup Comparisons to 

         compare perceptions among subgroups.  No data are displayed in cases where fewer than five 

         people in any subgroup complete the survey. 

3.  Examine the item-level results using the favorable/unfavorable response rates in Section V, DEOCS 

     Summary of Survey Item Responses. This can help identify those items with high levels of unfavorable 

     responses. 

4.  Examine the written comments associated with an area of concern to determine whether any of the 

     comments reflect negative perceptions that may help explain the numerical findings. Comments can be 

     easier to analyze if they are broken into themes.

5.  Based on the degree of favorability of the item-level responses and written comments, determine if 

     the apparent climate of your unit or any subgroup(s) warrants further action.

6.  In such cases, use those findings to guide follow-on climate assessment actions (e.g., determine the 

     demographic composition of focus groups and the topics to discuss with them; identify records and 

     reports to analyze to validate perceptions, develop a plan of action to correct validated issues, etc.).  For 

     more strategies to create a healthier command climate, refer to Section VI, Recommendations.

*  Note: There are seven response options for each item that range from unfavorable to favorable. 

    Because the scale has a 7-point range, three of the response options are categorized as unfavorable 

    (e.g., strongly disagree, disagree, slightly disagree), one response option is considered neutral (neither 

    agree nor disagree), and three response options are categorized as favorable (e.g., slightly agree, agree, 

    strongly agree). Negative worded items noted with an asterisk (*) have their scales reversed. 

    Therefore, a favorability percentage would be interpreted as the average of your favorable response 

    options summed. 
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II. DEMOGRAPHIC BREAKOUT
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IIL OVERALL UNIT SUMMARY
“The figures below compare your organization's favorably ratings for each climate factor against units in your
Service with similar functions. and 0yourparent Service. Similar function nits and Service fvorabilty rarngs are
updatedon bi-annual basis. Theboxto the ight ofeach figure displaying your organization’ vorabily ating
will be color-coded red. yellow, be or green. Please refer to How fo Interpret DEOCS Color Coding (pz. 4) for
‘mor information regarding the colr-coding. Percentages for Unit Type and Service will not be available until a
representative sample can be obtained fo generate 1 accurae percentage.

Figure 2 Unit Summaries
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Figure2 cont): Unit Summaries
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Figure2 cont): Unit Summaries
Unit Type = Amphibious
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IV. CLIMATE FACTOR SUBGROUP COMPARISONS

PN
demographic subgroup. No data are displayed in cases where fewer than five people in a subgroup completed
the survey: this helps maintain respondent anonymity. Refer to Section ¥, DEOCS Summary of Survey Item
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Figure 3: OF Subgroup Comparison
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V. DEOCS SUMMARY OF SURVEY ITEM RESPONSES

The following tables and figures provide the item-level response frequencies across all the DEOCS factors. The total 

percentage of responses and color coding for each factor mirror those found for that factor in Section III: Overall Unit 

Summary. Factor results for Bystander Intervention, Sexual Assault Reporting Knowledge, Unwanted Workplace 

Experiences, Connectedness, Hazing, and Bullying are presented at the end of the following tables due to different response 

scales. Only favorable response totals are presented in the color shaded area.

Table 2.1  Organizational Commitment

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

I feel like "part of the family" in 

this workgroup.

8 (6%) 8 (6%) 10 (7%) 9 (6%) 24 (17%) 57 (40%) 28 (19%)

This workgroup has a great deal of 

personal meaning to me.

7 (5%) 9 (6%) 7 (5%) 23 (16%) 22 (15%) 46 (32%) 30 (21%)

I feel a strong sense of belonging to 

this workgroup.

8 (6%) 10 (7%) 9 (6%) 20 (14%) 24 (17%) 46 (32%) 27 (19%)

Total
 5%  6%  6%

 12%
 16%  34%  20%

 18%  70%

Table 2.2  Senior Leadership

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

My senior leader puts processes in 

place to facilitate the sharing of 

information throughout the 

organization.

4 (3%) 6 (4%) 7 (5%) 12 (8%) 17 (12%) 51 (35%) 47 (33%)

My senior leader clarifies our 

organization's goals and priorities.

4 (3%) 8 (6%) 5 (3%) 7 (5%) 17 (12%) 49 (34%) 54 (38%)

My senior leader communicates a 

clear vision for the future.

6 (4%) 5 (3%) 7 (5%) 11 (8%) 17 (12%) 46 (32%) 52 (36%)

My senior leader listens to the 

concerns of the organization's 

military members and employees.

9 (6%) 4 (3%) 3 (2%) 12 (8%) 19 (13%) 49 (34%) 48 (33%)

Total
 4%  4%  4%

 7%
 12%  34%  35%

 12%  81%

ADMIN#: Defense Equal Opportunity Management Institute  121706503



Table 2.3  Organizational Performance

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

When short suspense/tasks arise, 

people in my organization do an 

outstanding job in handling these 

situations.

6 (4%) 9 (6%) 8 (6%) 20 (14%) 30 (21%) 45 (31%) 26 (18%)

My organization's performance, 

compared to similar organizations, 

is high.

5 (3%) 6 (4%) 14 (10%) 16 (11%) 23 (16%) 52 (36%) 28 (19%)

My organization makes good use of 

available resources to accomplish 

its mission.

8 (6%) 8 (6%) 7 (5%) 20 (14%) 30 (21%) 50 (35%) 21 (15%)

Total
 4%  5%  7%

 13%
 19%  34%  17%

 16%  71%

Table 2.4  Group Cohesion

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

My workgroup is united in trying 

to reach its goals for performance.

9 (6%) 2 (1%) 10 (7%) 13 (9%) 35 (24%) 52 (36%) 23 (16%)

We all take responsibility for the 

performance of the workgroup.

10 (7%) 4 (3%) 10 (7%) 16 (11%) 36 (25%) 44 (31%) 24 (17%)

If members of our workgroup have 

problems in the workplace, 

everyone wants to help them so we 

can get back on task.

10 (7%) 12 (8%) 15 (10%) 25 (17%) 26 (18%) 37 (26%) 19 (13%)

Total
 7%  4%  8%

 13%
 22%  31%  15%

 19%  69%
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Table 2.5  Trust in Leadership

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

I can rely on my immediate 

supervisor to act in my 

organization's best interest.

10 (7%) 8 (6%) 5 (3%) 17 (12%) 19 (13%) 45 (31%) 40 (28%)

My immediate supervisor follows 

through with commitments he or 

she makes.

7 (5%) 8 (6%) 10 (7%) 21 (15%) 15 (10%) 48 (33%) 35 (24%)

I feel comfortable sharing my work 

difficulties with my immediate 

supervisor.

17 (12%) 5 (3%) 7 (5%) 13 (9%) 26 (18%) 43 (30%) 33 (23%)

My immediate supervisor treats 

me fairly.

11 (8%) 3 (2%) 5 (3%) 15 (10%) 15 (10%) 54 (38%) 41 (28%)

Total
 8%  4%  5%

 11%
 13%  33%  26%

 17%  72%

Table 2.6  Job Satisfaction

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

I like my current job. 14 (10%) 9 (6%) 7 (5%) 19 (13%) 12 (8%) 46 (32%) 37 (26%)

I feel satisfied with my current job. 10 (7%) 10 (7%) 11 (8%) 21 (15%) 16 (11%) 46 (32%) 30 (21%)

I am happy with my current job. 11 (8%) 14 (10%) 9 (6%) 21 (15%) 16 (11%) 43 (30%) 30 (21%)

Total
 8%  8%  6%

 14%
 10%  31%  22%

 22%  64%

Table 2.7  Organizational Processes

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

Programs are in place to address 

military members' and employees' 

concerns.

3 (2%) 2 (1%) 8 (6%) 15 (10%) 23 (16%) 64 (44%) 29 (20%)

Discipline is administered fairly. 12 (8%) 10 (7%) 7 (5%) 20 (14%) 19 (13%) 56 (39%) 20 (14%)

Decisions are made after reviewing 

relevant information.

8 (6%) 5 (3%) 6 (4%) 22 (15%) 18 (13%) 61 (42%) 24 (17%)

ADMIN#: Defense Equal Opportunity Management Institute  141706503



Total
 5%  4%  5%

 13%
 14%  42%  17%

 14%  73%
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Table 2.8  Engagement

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

At my workplace, I am mentally 

resilient.

2 (1%) 3 (2%) 9 (6%) 17 (12%) 19 (13%) 62 (43%) 32 (22%)

I am enthusiastic about my work. 7 (5%) 6 (4%) 5 (3%) 21 (15%) 29 (20%) 43 (30%) 33 (23%)

Time flies when I am working. 6 (4%) 5 (3%) 7 (5%) 19 (13%) 18 (13%) 36 (25%) 53 (37%)

Total
 3%  3%  5%

 13%
 15%  33%  27%

 12%  75%

ADMIN#: Defense Equal Opportunity Management Institute  161706503



Table 2.9  Inclusion at Work

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

Coworkers are treated as valued 

members of the team without 

losing their unique identities.

4 (3%) 9 (6%) 12 (8%) 20 (14%) 21 (15%) 55 (38%) 23 (16%)

Within my workgroup, I am 

encouraged to offer ideas on how 

to improve operations.

6 (4%) 6 (4%) 4 (3%) 26 (18%) 25 (17%) 44 (31%) 33 (23%)

Military members/employees in my 

workgroup are empowered to 

make work-related decisions on 

their own.

7 (5%) 6 (4%) 7 (5%) 27 (19%) 39 (27%) 40 (28%) 18 (13%)

Outcomes (e.g., training 

opportunities, awards, and 

recognition) are fairly distributed 

among military 

members/employees of my 

workgroup.

7 (5%) 9 (6%) 13 (9%) 27 (19%) 20 (14%) 46 (32%) 22 (15%)

The decision-making processes that 

impact my workgroup are fair.

5 (3%) 8 (6%) 13 (9%) 18 (13%) 22 (15%) 60 (42%) 18 (13%)

Strongly 

Disagree

DisagreeSlightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

AgreeStrongly 

Agree

38 (26%)44 (31%)8 (6%)30 (21%)11 (8%)10 (7%)3 (2%)I feel excluded by my workgroup 

because I am different.*

Total
 4%  6%  7%

 17%
 16%  33%  18%

 16%  67%

* Note. The item marked with the asterisk (*) indicates the question is negatively worded; therefore agreement with this item indicates an unfavorable

   response

ADMIN#: Defense Equal Opportunity Management Institute  171706503



Table 2.10  Discrimination

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

Discrimination Items

Discrimination based on _________

does not occur in my workplace.

Race/Color/National Origin 6 (4%) 10 (7%) 9 (6%) 22 (15%) 8 (6%) 38 (26%) 51 (35%)

Religion 15 (10%) 7 (5%) 3 (2%) 20 (14%) 3 (2%) 43 (30%) 53 (37%)

Sex 11 (8%) 8 (6%) 7 (5%) 22 (15%) 8 (6%) 42 (29%) 46 (32%)

Sexual Orientation 11 (8%) 10 (7%) 3 (2%) 22 (15%) 8 (6%) 41 (28%) 49 (34%)

Discrimination Behavioral Subfactor

39 (27%)55 (38%)10 (7%)15 (10%)9 (6%)7 (5%)9 (6%)I believe I can use my chain of 

command/supervision to address 

concerns about discrimination 

without fear of retaliation/reprisal.

Strongly 

Disagree

DisagreeSlightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

AgreeStrongly 

Agree

Racial slurs, comments, and/or 

jokes are used in my workplace.*

17 (12%) 23 (16%) 12 (8%) 26 (18%) 10 (7%) 31 (22%) 25 (17%)

Sexist slurs, comments, and/or jokes 

are used in my workplace.*

20 (14%) 21 (15%) 11 (8%) 24 (17%) 10 (7%) 32 (22%) 26 (18%)

Total
 9%  9%  5%

 15%
 6%  28%  29%

 23%  62%

* Note. The items marked with the asterisk (*) indicates the question is negatively worded; therefore agreement with this item indicates an

unfavorable response.

Table 2.11  Discrimination Summary

Discrimination based on _________ does not occur in my workplace. Unfavorable Neutral Favorable

Race/Color/National Origin 25 (17%) 22 (15%) 97 (67%)

Religion 25 (17%) 20 (14%) 99 (69%)

Sex 26 (18%) 22 (15%) 96 (67%)

Sexual Orientation 24 (17%) 22 (15%) 98 (68%)

ADMIN#: Defense Equal Opportunity Management Institute  181706503



Table 2.12  Sexual Harassment

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

My chain of command/supervision 

adequately responds to allegations 

of sexual harassment.

2 (1%) 2 (1%) 2 (1%) 26 (18%) 5 (3%) 54 (38%) 53 (37%)

My chain of command/supervision 

plays an active role in the 

prevention of sexual harassment.

3 (2%) 3 (2%) 2 (1%) 17 (12%) 9 (6%) 59 (41%) 51 (35%)

Strongly 

Disagree

DisagreeSlightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

AgreeStrongly 

Agree

Individuals from my workplace use 

offensive gestures that are sexual in 

nature.*

7 (5%) 5 (3%) 4 (3%) 30 (21%) 8 (6%) 50 (35%) 40 (28%)

Individuals from my workplace 

have been offered rewards or 

special treatment in return for 

engaging in sexual behavior.*

0 (0%) 3 (2%) 5 (3%) 20 (14%) 2 (1%) 34 (24%) 80 (56%)

Total
 2%  2%  2%

 16%
 4%  34%  39%

 7%  77%

* Note. The items marked with the asterisk (*) indicates the question is negatively worded; therefore agreement with this item indicates an

unfavorable response

Table 2.13  Sexual Assault Prevention Climate

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

My immediate supervisor models 

respectful behavior.

4 (3%) 6 (4%) 3 (2%) 14 (10%) 17 (12%) 49 (34%) 51 (35%)

My immediate supervisor promotes 

responsible alcohol use.

3 (2%) 1 (1%) 0 (0%) 14 (10%) 8 (6%) 61 (42%) 57 (40%)

My immediate supervisor would 

correct individuals who refer to 

coworkers as 'honey', 'babe', 

'sweetie', or use other 

unprofessional language at work.

8 (6%) 4 (3%) 4 (3%) 22 (15%) 8 (6%) 50 (35%) 48 (33%)

My immediate supervisor would 

stop individuals who are talking 

about sexual topics at work.

4 (3%) 3 (2%) 4 (3%) 35 (24%) 13 (9%) 42 (29%) 43 (30%)

My immediate supervisor would 

intervene if an individual was 

receiving sexual attention at work.

4 (3%) 2 (1%) 1 (1%) 16 (11%) 10 (7%) 60 (42%) 51 (35%)

My immediate supervisor 

encourages individuals to help 

others in risky situations that could 

result in harmful outcomes.

6 (4%) 8 (6%) 2 (1%) 14 (10%) 9 (6%) 54 (38%) 51 (35%)
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Total
 3%  3%  2%

 13%
 8%  37%  35%

 8%  79%
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Table 2.14  Sexual Assault Response Climate

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

If a coworker were to report a 

sexual assault, my chain of 

command/supervision would take 

the report seriously.

3 (2%) 2 (1%) 0 (0%) 12 (8%) 11 (8%) 47 (33%) 69 (48%)

If a coworker were to report a 

sexual assault, my chain of 

command/supervision would keep 

the knowledge of the report limited 

to those with a need to know.

6 (4%) 3 (2%) 2 (1%) 13 (9%) 13 (9%) 45 (31%) 62 (43%)

If a coworker were to report a 

sexual assault, my chain of 

command/supervision would 

discourage military members or 

employees from spreading rumors 

and speculation about the 

allegation.

4 (3%) 2 (1%) 2 (1%) 15 (10%) 9 (6%) 49 (34%) 63 (44%)

If a coworker were to report a 

sexual assault, my chain of 

command/supervision would 

promote healthcare, legal, or other 

support services to the reporter.

2 (1%) 1 (1%) 1 (1%) 13 (9%) 4 (3%) 59 (41%) 64 (44%)

If a coworker were to report a 

sexual assault, my chain of 

command/supervision would 

support the reporter for speaking 

up.

3 (2%) 1 (1%) 3 (2%) 15 (10%) 6 (4%) 54 (38%) 62 (43%)

Total
 3%  1%  1%

 9%
 6%  35%  44%

 5%  86%
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The items for both the Sexual Assault Retaliation and Sexual Harassment Retaliation factors are negatively worded; 

therefore agreement with these items indicates an unfavorable response. Because all of the questions on this scale 

are negatively worded, the total disagreement responses to the items are color coded. Following the color-coding 

convention as in the rest of this report, this color coding reflects the percentage of favorability on the questions/

scales.

Table 2.15  Sexual Assault Retaliation Climate

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

In my work group, reporters of 

sexual assault would be excluded 

from the social interactions or 

conversations.

37 (26%) 45 (31%) 6 (4%) 27 (19%) 8 (6%) 17 (12%) 4 (3%)

In my work group, reporters of 

sexual assault would be subjected to 

insulting or disrespectful remarks 

or jokes.

41 (28%) 49 (34%) 9 (6%) 26 (18%) 5 (3%) 11 (8%) 3 (2%)

In my work group, reporters of 

sexual assault would be blamed for 

causing problems.

44 (31%) 51 (35%) 9 (6%) 19 (13%) 13 (9%) 5 (3%) 3 (2%)

In my work group, reporters of 

sexual assault would be denied 

career opportunities.

53 (37%) 54 (38%) 5 (3%) 14 (10%) 8 (6%) 5 (3%) 5 (3%)

In my work group, reporters of 

sexual assault would be disciplined 

or given other corrective action.

50 (35%) 50 (35%) 4 (3%) 19 (13%) 6 (4%) 11 (8%) 4 (3%)

In my work group, reporters of 

sexual assault would be discouraged 

from moving forward with the 

report.

55 (38%) 47 (33%) 7 (5%) 21 (15%) 6 (4%) 7 (5%) 1 (1%)

Total
 32%  34%  5%

 15%
 5%  6%  2%

 71%  14%
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Table 2.16  Sexual Harassment Retaliation Climate

Question Strongly 

Disagree

Disagree Slightly 

Disagree

Neither 

Agree nor 

Disagree

Slightly 

Agree

Agree Strongly 

Agree

In my work group, military 

members or employees who file a 

sexual harassment complaint would 

be excluded from the social 

interactions or conversations.

45 (31%) 51 (35%) 6 (4%) 22 (15%) 8 (6%) 5 (3%) 7 (5%)

In my work group, military 

members or employees who file a 

sexual harassment complaint would 

be subjected to insulting or 

disrespectful remarks or jokes.

45 (31%) 54 (38%) 7 (5%) 20 (14%) 6 (4%) 7 (5%) 5 (3%)

In my work group, military 

members or employees who file a 

sexual harassment complaint would 

be blamed for causing problems.

49 (34%) 56 (39%) 4 (3%) 18 (13%) 6 (4%) 5 (3%) 6 (4%)

In my work group, military 

members or employees who file a 

sexual harassment complaint would 

be denied career opportunities.

54 (38%) 58 (40%) 3 (2%) 19 (13%) 2 (1%) 3 (2%) 5 (3%)

In my work group, military 

members or employees who file a 

sexual harassment complaint would 

be disciplined or given other 

corrective action.

48 (33%) 57 (40%) 4 (3%) 23 (16%) 4 (3%) 2 (1%) 6 (4%)

In my work group, military 

members or employees who file a 

sexual harassment complaint would 

be discouraged from moving 

forward with the complaint.

51 (35%) 55 (38%) 4 (3%) 20 (14%) 5 (3%) 4 (3%) 5 (3%)

Total
 34%  38%  3%

 14%
 4%  3%  4%

 75%  11%
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Bystander Intervention Experience in Past 12 Months

Responds were asked they aveobservedston feybleedasa cold ve ed fo.sean sult
iinhat 1 month, Respondents. egosetsfos absrarion sion ss dilgedinFigs 5.

Fgune 5. RespootswhoObrvec High Rie Station
CTT———————er e——

sn
pa,

ewe am we we wan we wn em um
trespassamr-3e”toh ervtion of igh ik sitionqusionheyweepromed0
identify the response that most closely resembled their actions. Table 3displays the responsesofthose who

Completed heeso crow ou agen,
‘Tabi 3. Respondent Reported Actions aesFelovingFh Bk Smation

[ped adprt oe roe ved sion. |a] saekthpea spn best iktyeit Fue
confronted thepersonwho appeared obecausingthe situation i nm
Treated adistraction fo causeoneormore ofthepeople todisengagefrom the siuation.| 2]22.2%

[dettsosepimasasopmdiwriesivion | 1] vie)
[ttsomecne ns poston sbouhession | 0 ov)

coder engnoe tin.bu conorsyakemyson. | 000%
rT —
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Sexual Assault Reporting Knowledge

Knowledge of the sexual assault reporting options isassessedusing two questions. The first item reads, “Allofthe
following typesofpeople can receive an Unrestricted Reportofsexual assault. However, a Restricted (confidential)
Reportcanonly be madetocertainpeople.Pleaseidentifywhichofthefollowingtypesof peoplecanand cannottake a.RptToSeatAlKegon Coton. ActtySsHenTestohenone say my tnEman Cot tptmspe
officer” are incorrect answers. Thesepersonscannot take a Restricted Report. Figure 6 displays the percentage of
‘members within your organization who correctly and incorrectly identified who can and cannot take a Restricted Report.

“Thesecond itemreads, “Service memberswhoreporttheyweresexuallyassaultedareeligiblefortheserviceof amilitaryryThaeTkigi poe nb no ren oyae io ie or aeis
Figure 6. Respondents’ RestrictedReportingKnowledge.

Restricted Reporting Knowledge
vo warn, wane

or EE ——tan
ees
rewr
TITfe
SheerPha nom moe moe momomom

ir gdKntbrtshg:
Service members who report they were sexually assaulted are eligible for theesaao
Himes) Bde) 8 NorSreDamons

A A A A
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Unwanted Workplace Experiences

Respondents were asked five questions that address whether they have endured unwanted workplace experiences.

Tha emsessheerent lierion The ds comin bebo mained wilh
the increased probability that sexual harassment could be occurring. Note: No data are displayed in cases where

fewerthan fivepeoplein a subgroup complete thesurvey.

Below is the presentation of Yes/No response frequencies to the Unwanted Workplace Experience items.

Tobie. Tepontens Onrut Unmaatod Woklse Eperass Besposes
Tg
[eehoe No Fo
[Repardly llsr Jokes thatmdyouwncomforbl. sg. orvse” EETETE
Ep——————————r— eTa :

samme Tm
|uncomfortable, angry,orupset? ax

[semen ys mst vhspioeters |av| rn|
Figure 8. Respondents’ Overall Unwanted Workplace Experience Responses by Sex

“Whileunderyourcurrentsenior leaderandwithin the ast12months, didsomeone fromyourworkplace:

Repeatedlytellsexual“jokes” mE 3071%)

EEerm bnLo RE
Samp ed ad
‘byrepeatedlysuggestingthat FemaleTn me 3meer, sn
AtrasIeeps foee NO Qi

Make repeated attemptsto . on Femalepee, 3
‘orsexualrelationshipwithyou? 330" 168 (98.29%)

Intentionallytouch youna 34awe ree

snwantthem to? Male

ne ee ue
TreT Tr Taenariooe Es ee rp ey
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Connectedness

Comesadus indent sefin sell a iden cvlokus udpecpionof longings, webi
tsaspor.Ref hbersive fesr leva Sots.anthesispn ch an
Cub endoisofa, BdrnsodBlues icon otsh comme ek

velCommend
Fire. eceatag ofRespondents: OverallConnected

‘Connectedness (Overall)
Chon stmt

-

“Table 5. Respondents ConnectednensRespomes

po sn Ne San bom Sor— TY am =—

men tenom mm
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[oma wl] on
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[omitfreed on]
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[TeoAventbests||_om|
Cattiine |w]wn)
NoteReisrst ow hele rhepoleombimions of hesesaor, ws actall py
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‘The definitionsofHazing and Bullying were obtained directly from the Deputy Secretary of Defense Memorandum,

“Hazing and Bullying Prevention and Response in the Amued Forces,” dated 23 December 2015.

Hazing
‘The figure below displays response frequencies to the Hazing item. Please note that respondents” option to select
more than on typofHazing belavior accountsfordisparities that may appear in the otal shown belo:

Figure 11. Respondents’ Responses to Hazing

Individuals in my workplace are pressured to engage in which ofthe following acts s part
of an initiation or admission process (without a proper military or other governmental

purpose). (Select all that apply)

Pasaybam acts 521%)

Pyshlogicaly amit acs BEEP)

Megodmgrosas 11.50)

a
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Bullying

“The figure below displays response frequencies to the Bullying item. Please not tht respondents” option fo select
‘morethanone typeofBullyingbehavior accountsfordisparities thatmayappearinthetotalsshownbelow.

‘Figure 12. Respondents’ ResponsestoBullying

Individuals in my workplace who are seen as "different" are targets of: (Select all that apply)

Aggression (28%)
Absive or malicions racks (25%)

Acieatesodamage theerepiaion. 58.2%)
Physical bam (14%)

Puyshologis har [E9%)

Na
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VI. RECOMMENDATIONS

The following section provides interpretation of the DEOCS report and recommended follow-on actions. Based

on the data obtained, your organization's DEOCS results may display both organizational strengths and concerns. 

It is important to not only review Section V, DEOCS Summary of Survey Item Responses, but to contrast that 

information with Section IV, Climate Factor Subgroup Comparison. Additionally, the Written Comments, may 

also help to validate some areas of concerns within Sections IV and V; please ensure you review that area to 

determine if there are comments that address any areas of concern.

This section also seeks to provide guidance for identifying additional steps in the climate assessment effort,

and prescribe actions to help address organizational concerns.

Compare subgroups to determine whether diminished perceptions of climate factors are more prevalent

among specific groups, and the sources of those perceptions.

Excellent/Adequate

Seek to identify and reinforce those practices and

programs currently in place.

Reinforce behaviors that create a climate of

inclusion, supporting and preserving the dignity and

worth of all members.

Continue to promote and maintain a healthy human

relations climate. This can be done by ensuring all

members in the unit understand their roles and

responsibilities.

Share positive results to enhance members’

commitment to the organization and its mission.

Consider utilizing training aids to further provide

awareness and knowledge regarding key factors.

Caution/Improvement Needed

Examine favorability ratings among specific climate 

factors and demographic subgroups to determine 

whether diminished perceptions are more obvious 

among some of them.

After identifying the specific climate factors with

low favorability ratings and those demographic

subgroups that harbor negative perceptions

regarding them, use these findings to plan follow-on

assessment efforts, including focus groups,

interviews, and written record reviews.

Conducting focus groups and interviews with

members of these subgroups can help determine

the source and extent of specific perceptions.

Develop an action plan to address each specific

validated concern, and socialize the plan with

members. Set a timeline for each action item, and

provide timely feedback on progress accomplishing

them. This will demonstrate your willingness to

listen to your subordinates, and take action to

improve conditions whenever possible.
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MAKING CLIMATE ASSESSMENT RESULTS WORK FOR YOUR ORGANIZATION

1.  Share the results with members of your organization.

2.  Involve key leaders; let members know you are acting on their feedback.

3.  If needed, establish an action team to develop and implement a plan for organizational improvement.

4.  Conduct another climate assessment in accordance with your Service component directives to determine

     the effectiveness of the corrective actions that were taken to remedy validated perceptions.

We trust these recommendations for interpretation will prove useful. The DEOCS can help commanders

improve the readiness within their commands. To make best use of this tool, DEOMI provides tools and

products designed to address the mission impacting issues that were identified during the climate

assessment process.

ASSESSMENT TO SOLUTIONS

The Assessment to Solutions section of deomi.org was created to support leaders and equal opportunity

professionals throughout the climate assessment process. Assessment to Solutions provides products that

help identify appropriate follow-on climate assessment efforts, aid in the development of an action plan to

rectify workplace conditions that negatively impact climate, and training materials that can be

incorporated in an action plan.

The Assessment to Solutions area parallels the main assessment sections of the DEOCS, which include OE, 

EO/EEO/Fair treatment, and SAPR. Each area further addresses each climate factor included in the section, 

and provides a host of products for each.

Access to products can be found at the “Assessment to Solutions” website which is designed to support

leaders and equal opportunity professionals. To access the site go to:

https://www.deocs.net

The DEOCS Support Team is available to assist you and can be contacted at:

321-494-2675/3260/4217

DSN: 854-2675/3260/4217

support@deocs.net
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Appendix A: Your Locally Developed Questions
1. Leadership takes allegations ofSexual Harassment seriously.

Frequency Percent
StronglyDisagree 1 2
Disagree 3 21
Neither Agreeno Disagree ns
Agree s4 EA

Strongly Agree 69 479

Toul 144 1000

2 Tam being fll utilized in my work center.
Frequency Percent

StronglyDisagree s s6
Disagree 1s 125
Neither Agreeno Disagree 1s 12s
Agree 56 389

Strongly Agree a 30.6

Toul 144 1000

3. Junior enlisted service members care about what happens fo each other.
Frequency Percent

‘Strongly Disagree 8 56

Disagree 16 1m
Neither Agree norDisagree 2 22
Agree 62 43.1

‘Strongly Agree 26 181

Toul 144 1000

4 Ihave received the necessary training o accomplish my Job.
Frequency Percent

‘Strongly Disagree 3 90

Disagree 1s 104
Neither AgreenorDisagree n 188
Agee ss 32
Strongly Agree 34 236

Toul 144 1000
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5. When making an honest mistake on the job, membersofthis command are corrected fairly.
Frequency Percent

Strongly Disagree: 4 28
Disagree 3 20
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2 14

Agree 3 507
Strongly Agree 2 201

Total 144 1000

6. 1amprovided with the resourcesIneedto domyjob effectively.
Frequency Percent

Strongly Disagree: s 56
Disagree u 167
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2 181

Agree @ 431
Strongly Agree 2 167

Total 144 1000

7. Communication flow from the chainofcommand is good.
Frequency Percent

Strongly Disagree: 1s 104
Disagree 2 83
Neither Agree nor Disagree 31 as

Agree 6 3s
Strongly Agree 5 160

Total 144 1000

8. Rules, regulations and policies are enforced in this command.
Frequency Percent

‘Strongly Disagree n 76
Disagree 7 a9
Neither Agree nor Disagree 2 153

Agree ” 500
Strongly Agree El 22

Total 144 1000
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9. Commander's Call/All hands effectively pass on information I need fo know.
Frequency Percent

Strongly Disagree: 6 42
Disagree 4 28
Neither Agree nor Disagree 10 69

Agree 66 ass
Strongly Agree 8 03

Total 144 1000

10. T believe the unit works fogether as a feam.
Frequency Percent

Strongly Disagree: 9 63
Disagree s 56
Neither Agree nor Disagree 35 23

Agree @ 431
Strongly Agree 30 208

Total 144 1000
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Appendix B:  Your Short-Answer Questions

NOTE: The answers appear exactly as they were written on the survey:

Do you trust your chain of command to handle complaints, problems, or issues seriously, if not, 

why? Please explain.

1.
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)



What are your biggest safety concerns and how would you prevent the next mishap?2.
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(b) (5)

(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)



What is one thing you would change about the Command?3.
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(b) (5)

(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)



 52Defense Equal Opportunity Management InstituteADMIN#: 1706503

(b) (5)



How has the overall climate changed compared to one year ago?4.
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(b) (5)



 54Defense Equal Opportunity Management InstituteADMIN#: 1706503

(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)



How would you describe the quality of training you receive to do your job? Please explain.5.
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(b) (5)

(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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Appendix C:  Written Comments from Your Organization

Organizational Effectiveness Section Comments

NOTE: The answers appear exactly as they were written on the survey:
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)



ALCON,
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)



Equal Opportunity/Equal Employment Opportunity (EO/EEO)/Fair Treatment Section Comments

ADMIN#: Defense Equal Opportunity Management Institute  751706503

(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)



Sexual Assault Prevention and Response Section Comments
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)



n/a
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General Written Comments
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)



n/a
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PART I:  Overall Stress Assessment

The Navy Operational Stress Control program works to help build resilient Sailors, families, and 

commands. Some stress is good because it can push a Sailor to do his/her personal best. However too much 

stress can harm both Sailors and commands and negatively impact mission effectiveness. This report gives 

you, the Commander/Commanding Officer, insight into the level of stress within your command and what 

some of the perceived reasons for that stress may be. We also offer you the chance to see how your command 

compares to the rest of the Navy by community.  While it is impossible to remove every stressor faced in 

Navy life, we offer some recommendations for actions you can take to mitigate stress as well as strengthen or 

build command resilience. On the last page of this report, you will find a complete copy of the Stress 

Continuum, which describes each of the stress zones and actions that individuals, leaders, and family 

members can take to return to the Ready “green” zone. Please take a few minutes to review the chart and 

refer to it during your review of your command report. If you have any questions or would like additional 

information about OSC, please visit our website www.navynavstress.com.  If you have questions concerning 

the OSC survey or report, please call (901) 874-2256 (DSN 882).

A. Stress Continuum Model

1. How familiar are you with the Stress Continuum Model?   

2. During the PAST 30 DAYS, which stress zone most accurately describes your command? 

Total

Not at all 

Slightly familiar

Understand

Can Apply

Confident

 Frequency        Percent (%)

Total

Do Not Know 

Red

Orange

Yellow

Green

 43

 53

 26

 10

 12

 144

 29.86

 36.81

 18.06

 6.94

 8.33

 100.00

 28  19.44

 68  47.22

 31  21.53

 3  2.08

 14  9.72

 144  100.00

 Frequency        Percent (%)

Appendix D:  Operational Stress Control (OSC) Report
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3. During the PAST 30 DAYS, which stress zone most accurately describes yourself? 

Total

Do Not Know 

Red

Orange

Yellow

Green

B. Work Stress

4. During the PAST 12 MONTHS, (or since you reported to current command), how much stress did you 

experience at work or while carrying out your professional duties? 

A lot

Total

Not at all

A little

Some

C. Outside Stress

5. During the PAST 12 MONTHS, (or since you reported to current command), how much stress did you 

experience outside of work (in your family or social life)? 

Total

Not at all

A little

Some

A lot

 40  27.78

 62  43.06

 24  16.67

 6  4.17

 12  8.33

 144  100.00

 40  27.78

 66  45.83

 33  22.92

 5  3.47

 144  100.00

 28  19.44

 36  25.00

 59  40.97

 21  14.58

 144  100.00

 Frequency        Percent (%)

 Frequency        Percent (%)

 Frequency        Percent (%)
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D. Individual Stress - Past 30 Days

NOTE:  “Individual Stress” is made up of the following four items:  

In the PAST 30 DAYS...

- How often have you felt unable to control important things in your life

- How often have you felt difficulties were piling up so high that you could not overcome them

- How often have you felt confident about your ability to handle your personal problems

- How often have you felt things were going your way

(HIGHER AVERAGE = HIGHER STRESS):

If the “Unit” average is higher than the “Navy” average, then your unit is displaying a higher level of 

individual stress.  Equally, if the “Unit” average is lower than the “Navy” average, then your unit is 

displaying a lower level of individual stress.  Navy and Unit averages are based on Navy DEOCS 

respondents.  Asterisk (*) = five or less respondents.

TOTAL

Other

Surface

Submarine

Special Operations

Medical

Information Warfare

Expeditionary

Aviation  9.63

 9.26

 9.25

 9.14

 8.83

 9.51

 10.15

 9.18

 9.56

 0.00

 15.00

 10.15

 10.00

 11.00

 0.00

 10.10

 9.00

 10.00

Navy Average Unit Average
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E. Navy Work Week

7. On average, how many hours did you sleep per night in the PAST 30 days?  

6 hours

7 hours 

5 hours

4 hours

3 hours or less

8 hours 

9 hours 

10 or more hours 

Total/Average 

F. Types of Stress

8. Unpredictability of operations or job duties. 

Total

Not at all

A little

Some

A lot

9. Communication within my organization. 

Total

Not at all

A little

Some

A lot

 1  0.69

 15  10.42

 28  19.44

 50  34.72

 35  24.31

 12  8.33

 2  1.39

 1  0.69

 144  6.06

 18  12.50

 56  38.89

 45  31.25

 25  17.36

 144  100.00

 18  12.50

 44  30.56

 54  37.50

 28  19.44

 144  100.00

 Frequency        Percent (%)

 Frequency        Percent (%)

 Frequency        Percent (%)
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10. Lack of personnel in my working group to get the job done.

Total

Not at all

A little

Some

A lot

Total

Not at all

A little

Some

A lot

11. Increase in my work load.

Total

Not at all

A little

Some

A lot

12. Working long hours.

 28  19.44

 45  31.25

 41  28.47

 30  20.83

 144  100.00

 28  19.44

 46  31.94

 41  28.47

 29  20.14

 144  100.00

 24  16.67

 41  28.47

 44  30.56

 35  24.31

 144  100.00

 Frequency        Percent (%)

 Frequency        Percent (%)

 Frequency        Percent (%)
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13. Conflicts between my professional duties and family responsibilities

Total

Not at all

A little

Some

A lot

Total

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

14. My shipmates/co-workers will see me as weak if I seek help for stress problems.

Total

15. Navy attitudes create barriers to seeking help for stress problems.

G. Barriers to Seeking Care 

Strongly agree

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

 15  10.42

 39  27.08

 51  35.42

 39  27.08

 144  100.00

 4  2.78

 20  13.89

 36  25.00

 48  33.33

 36  25.00

 144  100.00

 9  6.25

 32  22.22

 47  32.64

 34  23.61

 22  15.28

 144  100.00

 Frequency        Percent (%)

 Frequency        Percent (%)

 Frequency        Percent (%)
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H. Positive Aspects of Stress

Thinking about stressful situation(s) that you experienced at work in the past 12 months, (or since 

reporting to current command) please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following 

statements: 

16. I feel pride from my accomplishments.

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

Not applicable

Total

17. I am more confident in my abilities to deal with stressful situations in the future.

Total

Not applicable

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neither agree nor disagree

Agree

Strongly agree

 51  35.42

 54  37.50

 23  15.97

 9  6.25

 5  3.47

 2  1.39

 144  100.00

 41  28.47

 55  38.19

 32  22.22

 6  4.17

 8  5.56

 2  1.39

 144  100.00

 Frequency        Percent (%)

 Frequency        Percent (%)
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PART Il: FACTOR ANALYSIS BY DEMOGRAPHIC

The following providesan analysisofthe sixfactorsby individual demographic groups. Results displayed are
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PART III:  ADDITIONAL RESOURCES

The following provides additional resources and information specific to the United States Navy Operational 

Stress Control Program.

For additional information about Navy Operational Stress Control or to seek help for individual, command, or 

family stress the following resources are available:

Operational Stress Control Online: www.navynavstress.com

Navy Marine Corps Public Health: www.nmcphc.med.navy.mil

Naval Center for Combat and Operational Stress Control: www.nccosc.navy.mil

Navy Knowledge Online: www.nko.navy.mil

Fleet and Family Support Center: www.cnic.navy.mil/CNIC_HQ_Site

Chaplains (Contact your local Base Chapel or www.chaplaincare.navy.mil)

Medical and Mental Health Providers (Contact your local Military Treatment Facility or 

www.tricare.mil/mentalhealth)

Military One Source: www.militaryonesource.com / 1.800.342.9647
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PART IV: RESPONSE TO "What three things could your command do to reduce your stress level?"
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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(b) (5)
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